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Hello, 

  

I am writing in regards to the complaint referenced below. In addition to the 

violations set forth in the letters dated October 22 and October 24, it has come to 

our attention that the A Brighter Thurston County PAC has violated the $10/10 

voter rule set forth in RCW 42.17A.442. To the extent the PDC may consider 

this a new complaint rather than supplemental information related to the 

previously filed complaint, I certify under penalty of perjury of the laws of the 

state of Washington that the information provided is true and correct to the best 

of my knowledge and belief.   

 

Thank you, 

 

Danielle 

  

Danielle Franco-Malone | Schwerin Campbell Barnard Iglitzin & Lavitt, 

LLP | 206.257.6011 | www.workerlaw.com 

This communication is intended for a specific recipient and may be protected by 

the attorney-client and work-product privilege. If you receive this message in 

error, please permanently delete it and notify the sender. 

 

What impact does the alleged violation(s) have on the public? 

 

List of attached evidence or contact information where evidence may be 

found. 

 

List of potential witnesses with contact information to reach them.  

 

Complaint Certification: 

https://wapdc.freshdesk.com/users/13011395248
http://www.workerlaw.com/
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I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of 

Washington that information provided with this complaint is true and correct to 

the best of my knowledge and belief. 

 

 

 

 

 


